

Cummins College of Engineering for Women

An Autonomous Institute affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University 'श्रीलं परं भूषणम्''

ज्ञान बल क्यां स्वा

(University Affiliation No. PU/PN/ENGG/087/1991, INDIA)
Approved by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE)
Accredited by National Assessment & Accreditation Council (NAAC) at Grade-A

Ref.

Student Grievance Redressal Committee

(Redressal of Grievance of Students) Regulation, 2019 vide F. No. 1 101/PGRC/ AICTE/ Regulation / 2019 dated 07.11.2019)

Sr.No	Name	Designation	Post	Email Address	Contact No.
01	Prof. Dr. Madhuri Khambete	Principal	Chairman	principal@cummin scollege.in	9225517617
02	Prof. Sneha Thombre	Faculty	Member	sneha.thombre@cu mminscollege.in	9860100053
03	Prof. Dr. Deepak Watvisave	Faculty	Member	deepak.watvisave@ cumminscollege.in	9657552744
04	Prof. Ganesh Padalkar	Faculty	Member	ganesh.padalkar@c umminscollge.in	9850447090
05	Miss Sanika Kulkarni	Representative Student	Member	sanika.s.kulkarni@ cumminscollege.in	02025311000

Dr. Madhuri Khambete.
Principal





अखिल भारतीय तकनीकी शिक्षा परिषद

(भारत सरकार का एक सांविधिक निकाय) मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार नेल्सन मंडेला मार्ग, वसंत कुंज, नई दिल्ली - 110070 दूरभाषः 011-26131497

ई मेल : ms@aicte-india.org ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

(A Statutory Body of the Govt. of India) Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110067 Phone: 011-26131497

E-mail: ms@aicte-india.org

Date: 13.08.2020

NOTIFICATION

F.no. 1-101/PGRC/AICTE/Regulation/2019

The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has notified All India Council for Technical Education (Redressal of Grievance of Students) Regulations, 2019, which is published in Official Gazette of India on 19.11.2019. These regulations are aimed at addressing and effectively resolving grievance of students of AICTE approved technical institutions. All the AICTE approved Institutions have been advised to implement these Regulations in their institutions.

As per these Regulations, all aggrieved students are required to approach Student Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC) appointed by the concerned Institutions for redressal of their grievances. In case they are not satisfied with the decision of the SGRC, they may approach to the OMBUDSPERSON to be appointed under these Regulations. Each affiliating University, Technical University, Private University, Deemed to be University shall appoint Ombudsperson for redressal of grievances of students under the UGC (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2019. For Institutions which are offering diploma level course(s) and are affiliated to Board of Technical Education (BTE), the concerned Directorate of Technical Education (DTE) shall appoint an Ombudsperson for redressal of grievances of students.

Under clause 6(iv) of these regulations, AICTE is required to appoint Ombudsperson for institutions which are not affiliated to any University and offering Diploma, Post Diploma, Post Graduate Certificate, Post Graduate Diploma Course(s) in Management, Computer Applications & Travel and Tourism.

In view of the above provisions in the Regulations, AICTE has appointed the Ombudsperson for the redressal of grievances of students of AICTE approved PGDM institutions as per details below.

Dr. Devi Singh Former Director, IIM, Lucknow C/o Public Grievance Redressal Cell All India Council for Technical Education Nelson Mandela Marg New Delhi - 110070 E-mail: pubgrv@aicte-india.org

All AICTE approved institutions shall furnish, prominently, on its website and in its prospects, all relevant information in respect of the Student Grievance Redressal Committee(s) coming in its purview and the Ombudsperson for the purpose of appeals.

> (Prof. Rajive Kumar) Member Secretary

To. The Director/Principal All AICTE approved Institutions